

## CODE REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, November 10, 2022 at 5:30 PM

# **MINUTES**

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

The Code Review Committee met on Thursday, August 18, 2022, in the Dillingham City Council Chambers, and via video conferencing, in Dillingham, AK. Council Member Kim Johnson chaired the meeting and called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

### **ROLL CALL**

Committee Members present and establishing a quorum (a quorum being four):

Mayor Alice Ruby Kim Johnson Kaleb Westfall Lori Goodell Michael Bennett Robert Mawson

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. Minutes of August 18, 2022, Code Review Committee

MOTION: Kaleb Westfall moved, and Michael Bennett seconded the motion to approve the August 18, 2022 minutes.

VOTING Yea: Alice Ruby, Kim Johnson, Kaleb Westfall, Lori Goodell, Michael Bennett, Robert Mawson.

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

MOTION: Kaleb Westfall moved, and Alice Ruby seconded the motion to approve agenda.

VOTING Yea: Alice Ruby, Kim Johnson, Kaleb Westfall, Lori Goodell, Michael Bennett, Robert Mawson.

## **COMMITTEE BUSINESS**

- 2. Dillingham Municipal Code 3.70 Election Results
  - Update 3.70.050: replace the second Thursday following the election with held to certify the election.
  - Update 3.70.060 (C): replace bond with deposit. (Verify language with City Attorney)
  - Confirm definition for prohibited practices.
- 3. Review To Do List
  - Note on DMC 4.20 Sales Tax; part of Council strategic initiative (revisit if needed)

## PUBLIC COMMENT/COMMITTEE COMMENTS

• Working on process for housekeeping/simple changes for code updates.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

The meeting adjourned at 5:53 p.m.

ATTEST:	Kimberly Johnson, Chair
Lori Goodell, City Clerk	

Code Review Committee Meeting November 10, 2022

Dillingham AK

Approval Date: \_\_\_\_\_